

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
PROJECT #4-2010  
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act Project (ARRA)  
TUS-CR 82/TR 394 (alternative)/4th Street Bridge Rehabilitation  
PID #86356  
February 18, 2010 - 9:30 am

**TUSC-4th St.-522 Bridge**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Item Descriptions	Apollon Painting Co.**		APBN Inc.		Troy Painting		360 Const Company		Panther Ind. Painting	
					Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid
1	103	Lump	Sum	Premium for contract performance bond and for payment bond	11,000.00	11,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2	201	Lump	Sum	clearing and grubbing	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	512	1,650	sy	sealing of concrete surfaces (epoxy-urethane)	12.50	20,625.00	14.00	23,100.00	22.00	36,300.00	15.95	26,317.50	18.00	29,700.00
4	518	7	ea	pvc - scupper pope - repair as per plan	300.00	2,100.00	120.00	840.00	100.00	700.00	150.00	1,050.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
5	518	41	ea	pvc - scupper pope - remove and replace as per plan	100.00	4,100.00	120.00	4,920.00	50.00	2,050.00	150.00	6,150.00	300.00	12,300.00
6	518	9	ea	scupper, lengthening, as per plan	350.00	3,150.00	500.00	4,500.00	200.00	1,800.00	425.00	3,825.00	300.00	2,700.00
7	832	1,000	ea	erosion control	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000,000.00
8	885	32,860	sf	surface preparation of existing structural steel, with warranty	8.00	262,880.00	11.00	361,460.00	9.00	295,740.00	14.00	460,040.00	10.00	328,600.00
9	885	32,860	sf	field painting structural steel, prime coat, with warranty	2.00	65,720.00	3.00	98,580.00	4.00	131,440.00	1.00	32,860.00	2.00	65,720.00
10	885	32,860	sf	field painting structural steel, intermediate coat, with warranty	3.00	98,580.00	3.00	98,580.00	4.00	131,440.00	1.00	32,860.00	2.00	65,720.00
11	885	32,860	sf	field painting structural steel, finish coat, with warranty	3.00	98,580.00	3.00	98,580.00	4.00	131,440.00	1.00	32,860.00	2.00	65,720.00
12	885	70	man hour	grinding fins, tears, slivers on existing structural steel	110.00	7,700.00	80.00	5,600.00	50.00	3,500.00	140.00	9,800.00	150.00	10,500.00
13	885	24	ea	final inspection repair	175.00	4,200.00	300.00	7,200.00	300.00	7,200.00	300.00	7,200.00	300.00	7,200.00
14	614	2	ea	American Recovery & Reinvestment Act (ARRA) sign, conventional road	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,735.00	3,470.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
15	614	Lump	Sum	Maintaining traffic, as per plan	6,500.00	6,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
16	624	Lump	Sum	Mobilization	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>RJ Corman Railroad Co.</b>														
17	special	Lump	Sum	Railroad Protective Liability Insurance	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
18	special	Lump	Sum	Preliminary & Construction Engineering	24,919.00	24,919.00	24,919.00	24,919.00	24,919.00	24,919.00	24,919.00	24,919.00	24,919.00	24,919.00
19	special	Lump	Sum	R.J. Corman Administrative Cost	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
20	special	Lump	Sum	Flagging costs	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Sub-total						635,354.00		781,579.00		865,729.00		718,651.50		1,676,479.00

**TUS-CR 82-116 Bridge**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx. Unit Quantity	Item Descriptions	Apollon Painting Co.** Unit Price Bid	Apollon Painting Co.** Total Price Bid	APBN Inc. Unit Price Bid	APBN Inc. Total Price Bid	Troy Painting Unit Price Bid	Troy Painting Total Price Bid	360 Const Company Unit Price Bid	360 Const Company Total Price Bid	Panther Ind. Painting Unit Price Bid	Panther Ind. Painting Total Price Bid
1	103	Lump Sum	Premium for contract performance bond and for payment bond	5,600.00	5,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2	201	Lump Sum	clearing and grubbing	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	512	767 sy	sealing of concrete surfaces (epoxy-urethane)	12.50	9,587.50	14.00	10,738.00	22.00	16,874.00	25.00	19,175.00	20.00	15,340.00
4	518	16 ea	scupper, lengthening, as per plan	300.00	4,800.00	120.00	1,920.00	200.00	3,200.00	425.00	6,800.00	400.00	6,400.00
5	832	1,000 ea	erosion control	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000,000.00
6	885	12,640 sf	surface preparation of existing structural steel, with warranty	8.00	101,120.00	11.00	139,040.00	10.00	126,400.00	20.00	252,800.00	10.00	126,400.00
7	885	12,640 sf	field painting structural steel, prime coat, with warranty	2.00	25,280.00	3.00	37,920.00	4.00	50,560.00	2.00	25,280.00	1.50	18,960.00
8	885	12,640 sf	field painting structural steel, intermediate coat, with warranty	3.00	37,920.00	3.00	37,920.00	3.00	37,920.00	2.00	25,280.00	1.50	18,960.00
9	885	12,640 sf	field painting structural steel, finish coat, with warranty	3.00	37,920.00	3.00	37,920.00	3.00	37,920.00	2.00	25,280.00	1.50	18,960.00
10	885	40 man hour	grinding fins, tears, slivers on existing structural steel	110.00	4,400.00	80.00	3,200.00	50.00	2,000.00	140.00	5,600.00	150.00	6,000.00
11	885	12 ea	final inspection repair	175.00	2,100.00	300.00	3,600.00	300.00	3,600.00	300.00	3,600.00	300.00	3,600.00
12	614	2 ea	American Recovery & Reinvestment Act (ARRA) sign, conventional road	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,735.00	3,470.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
13	614	Lump Sum	Maintaining traffic, as per plan	23,000.00	23,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
14	624	Lump Sum	Mobilization	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Sub-total					260,227.50		307,258.00		337,874.00		404,285.00		1,239,620.00

**TUS-TR 394-294 (alternate)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx. Unit Quantity	Item Descriptions	Apollon Painting Co.** Unit Price Bid	Apollon Painting Co.** Total Price Bid	APBN Inc. Unit Price Bid	APBN Inc. Total Price Bid	Troy Painting Unit Price Bid	Troy Painting Total Price Bid	360 Const Company Unit Price Bid	360 Const Company Total Price Bid	Panther Ind. Painting Unit Price Bid	Panther Ind. Painting Total Price Bid
1	103	Lump Sum	Premium for contract performance bond and for payment bond	4,250.00	4,250.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	201	Lump Sum	clearing and grubbing	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	512	218 sy	sealing of concrete surfaces (epoxy-urethane)	12.50	2,725.00	14.00	3,052.00	22.00	4,796.00	20.00	4,360.00	20.00	4,360.00
4	832	1,000 ea	erosion control	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000,000.00
5	885	6,005 sf	surface preparation of existing structural steel, with warranty	18.00	108,090.00	11.00	66,055.00	10.00	60,050.00	30.00	180,150.00	12.00	72,060.00
6	885	6,005 sf	field painting structural steel, prime coat, with warranty	2.00	12,010.00	3.00	18,015.00	4.00	24,020.00	2.00	12,010.00	2.00	12,010.00
7	885	6,005 sf	field painting structural steel, intermediate coat, with warranty	2.00	12,010.00	3.00	18,015.00	3.00	18,015.00	2.00	12,010.00	2.00	12,010.00
8	885	6,005 sf	field painting structural steel, finish coat, with warranty	1.00	6,005.00	3.00	18,015.00	3.00	18,015.00	2.00	12,010.00	2.00	12,010.00
9	885	18 man hour	grinding fins, tears, slivers on existing structural steel	110.00	1,980.00	80.00	1,440.00	50.00	900.00	140.00	2,520.00	150.00	2,700.00
10	885	7 ea	final inspection repair	175.00	1,225.00	300.00	2,100.00	300.00	2,100.00	300.00	2,100.00	300.00	2,100.00
11	614	2 ea	American Recovery & Reinvestment Act (ARRA) sign, conventional road	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,735.00	3,470.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
12	614	Lump Sum	Maintaining traffic, as per plan	19,000.00	19,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	624	Lump Sum	Mobilization	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Sub-total					175,795.00		161,692.00		169,296.00		260,630.00		1,134,250.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>** 1,071,376.50</b>		<b>1,250,529.00</b>		<b>1,372,899.00</b>		<b>## 1,383,566.50</b>		<b>## 4,050,349.00</b>

\*\* Low Bid Awarded  
## Corrected Bid